Overview
The RLP104 provides four SPDT relays with convenient screw terminal connections for the coils and
contacts.  The input screw terminals are wired directly to the relay coils with no active driver circuitry (in
contrast to the RLY104) and each relay channel is independent and electrically isolated.  Clamping diodes
are included on the relay coils to clamp the inductive spike generated when a relay is turned off.  LEDs
provide visual indication on the status of each relay.
1 of 4
WINFORD ENGINEERING, LLC
4561 Garfield Road  Auburn, MI 48611
Phone: 1-877-634-2673
FAX: 1-989-671-2941
RLP104 Rev B-D Datasheet
Part Number Ordering Information
RLP104 - -
1 2
1.  Relay Coil Voltage (DC)
• 5V
• 12V
• 24V
• 48V
2.  Mounting Option
• FT Rubber Feet on bottom side of PCB
• DIN DIN Rail Mounting Clips
RLP104 Stocked Part Numbers
The following part numbers represent standard options and are stocked:
For parts other than RLP104-*, please see the other datasheets for a list of stocked part numbers.
Electrical Characteristics
Specification RLP104-5V RLP104-12V RLP104-24V RLP104-48V Unit
Relay coil acceptable DC voltage range 4.0 - 6.5 10 - 15 19 - 28 40 - 56 V
Nominal current per active relay
(at coil voltage:  RLP104-5V=5.0V, RLP104-12V=12.0V,
RLP104-24V=24.0V, RLP104-48V=48.0V)
87 37 22 11 mA
Relay contact rating @ 250 V AC 15 A
2 of 4
DIN Clip Mounting Option